SECTION 5 Pipe Straps, Pipe Clamps and Hangers
O.D. of pipe Rigid EMT Wt./C. Std
Cat. No. in. mm Cond. Cond. lb Pack
701-045PG .36-.45 9-11.5 — — 9 10
701-055PG .46-.55 11.5-14 — — 10 10
701-065PG .56-.65 14-17 — — 11 10
701-075PG .66-.75 17-19.5 — 1/2 13 10
701-088PG .76-.88 19.5-22.5 1/2 — 15 10

350 (158) 50 (23) 50 (23)
Loading Data
Cobra Ordering information
Static Load
Cat. EMT Rigid Con. Cable O.D. Limit (lb) Safety Qty Wt./C
No Trade Size Trade Size Range (in.) Factor = 4 per Box lb
CPC050 1/2 1/2 0.650 - 0.890 200 100 10
CPC075 3/4 3/4 0.860 - 1.110 200 100 12
CPC100 1 1 1.100 - 1.400 200 100 14
CPC125 1 1/4 1 1/4 1.400 - 1.725 200 50 16
CPC150 1 1/2 1 1/2 1.690 - 1.980 200 50 18
CPC200 2 2 1.980 - 2.576 200 50 24
CPC250 2 1/2 2 1/2 2.576 - 3.060 350 25 36
CPC300 3 3 3.060 - 3.626 350 25 42
CPC350 3 1/2 3 1/2 3.626 - 4.126 350 25 46
CPC400 4 4 4.126 - 4.626 350 25 50
Standard material is
commercial-grade, bright
electrogalvanized steel. Stainless
steel 316L is also available; add
the suffix “SS6” to catalogue no.
(i.e.:  CPC050SS6). Stainless steel
bolt head is hexagonal and
slotted only. Not available in
aluminum.
King Cobra
Cat. EMT Rigid Con. Cable O.D. Qty Wt./C
No Trade Size Trade Size Range (in.) per Box lb
LKCPC050 1/2 1/2 0.650 - 0.890 100 15
LKCPC075 3/4 3/4 0.860 - 1.110 100 16
LKCPC100 1 1 1.100 - 1.400 50 19
LKCPC125 1 1/4 1 1/4 1.400 - 1.725 50 23
LKCPC150 1 1/2 1 1/2 1.690 - 1.980 50 27
LKCPC200 2 2 1.980 - 2.576 50 38
LKCPC250 2 1/2 2 1/2 2.576 - 3.060 25 44
LKCPC300 3 3 3.060 - 3.626 25 53
LKCPC350 3 1/2 3 1/2 3.626 - 4.126 25 58
LKCPC400 4 4 4.126 - 4.626 25 66
Design Load 3
Design Load 1
Design Load 2
Ordering information